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TRADITIONAL PROJECTS

Help Central Inc BUT R Mobility Management MM 365,962$         91,491$          457,453$           $             457,453  98

Nevada‐Sierra Con Pt Pub Auth NEV U Mobility Management MM 420,749$         105,187$       525,936$           $             983,389  98

ARC Bakersfield KER U Medium R 69926 2004 112,026 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          1,053,389  97

ARC Bakersfield KER U Medium R 02325 2005 131,770 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          1,123,389  97

ARC Bakersfield KER U Minivan R 37077 2006 281,466 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          1,172,389  97

ARC Bakersfield KER U Minivan R 32327 2006 222,928 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          1,221,389  97

Kings Rehabilitation Ctr KIN  R Small Bus SE 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          1,284,389  96

Kings Rehabilitation Ctr KIN  R Small Bus SE 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          1,347,389  96

Kings Rehabilitation Ctr KIN  R Small Bus SE 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          1,410,389  96

Kings Rehabilitation Ctr KIN  R Minivan SE 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          1,459,389  96

Humboldt Trans Auth HUM R Small Bus SE 46,000$           17,000$          63,000$             $          1,522,389  95

Humboldt Trans Auth HUM R Small Bus SE 46,000$           17,000$          63,000$             $          1,585,389  95

Paratransit Services (RB) TEH R Medium Bus R 10634 2007 291,671 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          1,655,389  95

Paratransit Services (RB) TEH R Medium Bus R 21623 2007 250,059 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          1,725,389  95

Tehama Co Opp Ctr TEH R Large Bus R 01419 2010 311,478 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          1,798,389  95

Tehama Co Opp Ctr TEH R Large Bus R 40191 2010 276,240 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          1,871,389  95

Tehama Co Opp Ctr TEH R Large Bus R 28978 2006 230,737 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          1,944,389  95

Lake Transit Authority LAK R Mobility Management  MM 268,412$         67,103$          335,515$           $          2,279,904  95

Community Bridges SC U/R Small Bus R 36861 2007 69,983 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          2,342,904  93

Community Bridges SC U/R Medium Bus R 01400 2008 181,773 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          2,412,904  93

Community Bridges SC U/R Medium Bus R 05651 2008 184,460 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          2,482,904  93

Community Bridges SC U/R Medium Bus R 05660 2008 191,150 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          2,552,904  93

Community Bridges SC U/R Large Bus R 03417 2008 163,083 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          2,625,904  93

Community Bridges SC U/R Communication Systems OE 27,008$           6,752$            33,760$             $          2,659,664  93

Smooth  SB U Large Bus R 76051 2002 138,944 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          2,732,664  93

Smooth  SB U Large Bus R 76052 2002 142,270 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          2,805,664  93

UCP SLO ‐ Ride On SLO U Small Bus R 86883 2011 192250 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          2,868,664  93

UCP SLO ‐ Ride On SLO U Small Bus R 45170 2010 218259 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          2,931,664  93

UCP SLO ‐ Ride On SLO U Medium Bus R 35047 2001 200527 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          3,001,664  93

UCP SLO ‐ Ride On SLO U Large Bus R 22800 2011 187015 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          3,074,664  93

UCP SLO ‐ Ride On SLO U Large Bus R 22791 2011 185156 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          3,147,664  93

Work Training Ctr BUT R Large Bus R 18790 2007 269,883 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          3,220,664  93

Work Training Ctr BUT R Large Bus R 18799 2007 264,250 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          3,293,664  93

Work Training Ctr BUT R Large Bus R 18812 2007 246,551 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          3,366,664  93

Work Training Ctr BUT R Large Bus R 54933 2008 230,109 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          3,439,664  93

Work Training Ctr BUT R Large Bus R 54934 2008 300,519 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          3,512,664  93

Work Training Ctr BUT R Large Bus R 59750 2008 297,223 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          3,585,664  93

Work Training Ctr BUT R Purchase Radios OE 4,282$             1,070$            5,352$               $          3,591,016  93

North River Rec & Park  KER  U Purchase Radios OE 1,292$             322$               1,614$               $          3,592,630  92

Community Bridges SC U/R Computer Hardware OE 13,757$           3,439$            17,196$             $          3,609,826  91

Community Bridges SC U/R Purchase Radios OE 4,776$             1,194$            5,970$               $          3,615,796  91

Easy Lift Transport SB U Minivan R 61409 2013 150,554 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          3,664,796  91

Easy Lift Transport SB U Minivan R 61412 2013 163,674 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          3,713,796  91

Calaveras Co Pub Wrks CAL R Medium Bus R 85585 2010 275,963 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          3,783,796  90

Napa Valley Trans Auth NAP U Medium Bus R 61206 2007 154,504 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          3,853,796  90

Napa Valley Trans Auth NAP U Medium Bus R 61209 2007 183,586 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          3,923,796  90

Napa Valley Trans Auth NAP U Medium Bus R 01415 2008 147,981 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          3,993,796  90

Napa Valley Trans Auth NAP U Medium Bus R 01401 2008 94,652 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          4,063,796  90

Pace Solano SOL U Small Bus R 88440 2006 135,502 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          4,126,796  90

Pace Solano SOL U Small Bus R 19176 2003 77,070 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          4,189,796  90

UCP SLO ‐ Ride On SLO U Large Bus R 28514 2011 190347 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          4,262,796  90

Kings Rehabilitation Ctr KIN  R Small Bus SE 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          4,325,796  89

Kings Rehabilitation Ctr KIN  R Small Bus SE 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          4,388,796  89

Kings Rehabilitation Ctr KIN  R Minivan SE 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          4,437,796  89

Kings Rehabilitation Ctr KIN  R Minivan SE 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          4,486,796  89

Kings Rehabilitation Ctr KIN  R Minivan SE 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          4,535,796  88

Care‐A‐Van RIV  U Small Bus R 63842 2008 157,009 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          4,598,796  87

Monterey‐Salinas Trans MON U Medium Bus R 79167 2013 171,931 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          4,668,796  87

Shasta Sr Nutrition Prog SHA R Medium Bus R 23985 2006 137,647 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          4,738,796  87

South Coast Srs, Inc. MEN R Small Bus R 29514 2008 114,300 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          4,801,796  87

UCP SLO ‐ Ride On SLO U Large Bus R 22799 2011 179199 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          4,874,796  87

UCP SLO ‐ Ride On SLO U Large Bus R 22798 2011 219310 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          4,947,796  87

UCP SLO ‐ Ride On SLO U Large Bus R 63468 2011 280563 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          5,020,796  87

Easy Lift Transport SB U Small Bus R 53122 2013 176,800 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          5,083,796  86

Easy Lift Transport SB U Minivan R 61416 2013 134,200 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          5,132,796  86

Easy Lift Transport SB U Minivan R 61410 2013 126,437 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          5,181,796  86

Easy Lift Transport SB U Minivan R 61411 2013 125,263 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          5,230,796  86

Easy Lift Transport SB U Minivan R 61413 2013 127,995 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          5,279,796  86

Easy Lift Transport SB U Minivan R 61415 2013 125,300 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          5,328,796  86

ELD Co Transit Auth ELD R Large Bus R 19870 2007 250,879 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          5,401,796  86

ELD Co Transit Auth ELD R Large Bus R 19750 2007 318,272 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          5,474,796  86

ELD Co Transit Auth ELD R Large Bus R 03737 2009 237,259 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          5,547,796  86
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Humboldt Sr Rsrc Ctr HUM R Medium Bus R 09676 1997 141,161 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          5,617,796  85

Humboldt Sr Rsrc Ctr HUM R Minivan R 78163 2006 115,471 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          5,666,796  85

Dignity Health YOL R Medium Bus SE 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          5,736,796  84

Dignity Health YOL R Medium Bus SE 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          5,806,796  84

Dignity Health YOL R Medium Bus SE 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          5,876,796  84

Able Industries TUL R Small Bus SE 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          5,939,796  83

Able Industries TUL R Small Bus SE 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          6,002,796  83

Able Industries TUL R Small Bus SE 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          6,065,796  83

Butte CAG/ Butte RT BUT R Medium Bus R 09815 2010 126,588 56,667$           13,333$          70,000$             $          6,135,796  82

Care‐A‐Van RIV  U Minivan R 96571 2010 118,554 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          6,184,796  82

Mountain Shadows Sup  SD U Large Bus R 28525 2011 68,987 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          6,257,796  82

Mountain Shadows Sup  SD U Large Bus R 28530 2011 71,264 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          6,330,796  82

Mountain Shadows Sup  SD U Large Bus R 28529 2011 59,598 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          6,403,796  82

Mountain Shadows Sup  SD U Large Bus R 28527 2011 60,055 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          6,476,796  82

Easy Lift Transport SB U Small Bus R 53125 2013 161,200 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          6,539,796  81

Easy Lift Transport SB U Minivan R 61414 2013 109,338 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          6,588,796  81

ELD Co Transit Auth ELD R Large Bus R 03860 2009 222,634 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          6,661,796  81

ELD Co Transit Auth ELD R Minivan R 63079 2010 102,653 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          6,710,796  81

ELD Co Transit Auth ELD R Minivan R 78986 2011 151,646 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          6,759,796  81

Humboldt Medi‐Trns HUM R Small Bus R 28440 2011 200,000 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          6,822,796  81

Inyo‐Mono Asso Hcap INY R Medium Bus R 80500 2011 161,874 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          6,892,796  81

Life Steps Foundation  SB U Minivan SE 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          6,941,796  81

Friends of Adult Day  SD U Medium Bus R 02298 2010 109,000 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          7,011,796  79

South Coast Srs, Inc. MEN R Small Bus SE 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          7,074,796  79

Arc Amador&Calaveras AMA R Minivan SE 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          7,123,796  79

Arc Amador&Calaveras AMA R Minivan SE 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          7,172,796  79

ARC Bakersfield KER U Medium R 79162 2004 106,174 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          7,242,796  77

ARC Bakersfield KER U Medium R 92204 2006 110,022 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          7,312,796  77

Butte CAG/ Butte RT BUT R Medium Bus R 09814 2010 138,763 56,667$           13,333$          70,000$             $          7,382,796  77

Butte CAG/ Butte RT BUT R Medium Bus R 09816 2010 134,257 56,667$           13,333$          70,000$             $          7,452,796  77

Butte CAG/ Butte RT BUT R Medium Bus R 09817 2010 151,361 56,667$           13,333$          70,000$             $          7,522,796  77

Butte CAG/ Butte RT BUT R Medium Bus R 09820 2010 154,806 56,667$           13,333$          70,000$             $          7,592,796  77

Butte CAG/ Butte RT BUT R Medium Bus R 08960 2010 141,927 56,667$           13,333$          70,000$             $          7,662,796  77

Humboldt Sr Rsrc Ctr HUM R Minivan SE 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          7,711,796  77

Monterey‐Salinas Trans MON U Medium Bus R 79168 2013 139,604 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          7,781,796  77

Monterey‐Salinas Trans MON U Medium Bus R 79169 2013 135,797 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          7,851,796  77

Monterey‐Salinas Trans MON U Medium Bus SE 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          7,921,796  77

Monterey‐Salinas Trans MON U Medium Bus SE 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          7,991,796  77

Monterey‐Salinas Trans MON U Medium Bus SE 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          8,061,796  77

North River Rec & Park  KER  U Medium Bus R 04741 2011 147,821 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          8,131,796  77

North River Rec & Park  KER  U Medium Bus R 04734 2011 144,103 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          8,201,796  77

North River Rec & Park  KER  U Minivan R 22496 2014 82,531 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          8,250,796  77

San Benito Co Local Trans  SBN R Medium Bus R 01408 2008 132,775 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          8,320,796  77

ELD Co Transit Auth ELD R Large Bus R 03966 2009 189,824 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          8,393,796  76

ELD Co Transit Auth ELD R Minivan R 51059 2013 127,013 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          8,442,796  76

ELD Co Transit Auth ELD R Minivan R 51060 2013 136,937 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          8,491,796  76

ELD Co Transit Auth ELD R Minivan R 51061 2013 125,169 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          8,540,796  76

Life Steps Foundation  SB U Medium Bus R 03381 2012 113,716 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          8,610,796  75

Life Steps Foundation  SB U Large Bus R 13551 2011 99,197 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          8,683,796  75

Life Steps Foundation  SB U Large Bus R 13552 2011 114,722 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $          8,756,796  75

Palo Verde Vlly Trans SB R Large Bus ‐ CNG R 29723 2011 210,146 77,600$           19,400$          97,000$             $          8,853,796  75

Redwood Coast Srs MEN R Small Bus R 73454 2011 148,045 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          8,916,796  75

Big Valley 50 Plus LAS R Small Bus R 77494 2005 188,350 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          8,979,796  74

Consolidated Trib Hlth  MEN  R Small Bus SE 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          9,042,796  74

Humboldt Medi‐Trns HUM R Small Bus SE 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          9,105,796  73

Humboldt Medi‐Trns HUM R Small Bus SE 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $          9,168,796  73

 100% Line 

Monterey‐Salinas Trans MON U Medium Bus R 79170 2013 150,600 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          9,238,796  72

Monterey‐Salinas Trans MON U Medium Bus R 85535 2013 129,055 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          9,308,796  72

Monterey‐Salinas Trans MON U Medium Bus R 85536 2013 135,168 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          9,378,796  72

Monterey‐Salinas Trans MON U Medium Bus R 85540 2013 126,840 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          9,448,796  72

Monterey‐Salinas Trans MON U Medium Bus R 85541 2013 132,196 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          9,518,796  72

Monterey‐Salinas Trans MON U Medium Bus R 85542 2013 139,429 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          9,588,796  72

Monterey‐Salinas Trans MON U Medium Bus R 85543 2013 136,204 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          9,658,796  72

Monterey‐Salinas Trans MON U Medium Bus  R 02663 2012 202,554 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          9,728,796  72

North River Rec & Park  KER  U Medium Bus R 04739 2011 143,567 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          9,798,796  72

North River Rec & Park  KER  U Medium Bus R 89166 2013 103,154 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $          9,868,796  72

North River Rec & Park  KER  U Minivan R 09550 2013 56,798 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          9,917,796  72

North River Rec & Park  KER  U Minivan R 22495 2014 80,452 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $          9,966,796  72

Shasta Sr Nutrition Prog SHA R Medium Bus R 21323 2011 134,882 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $        10,036,796  72

Shasta Sr Nutrition Prog SHA R Medium Bus R 21325 2011 115,248 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $        10,106,796  72

Big Valley 50 Plus LAS R Small Bus SE 50,400$           12,600$          63,000$             $        10,169,796  71

ELD Co Transit Auth ELD R Minivan R 51062 2013 116,636 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $        10,218,796  71
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San Benito Co Local Trans  SBN R Large Bus SE 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $        10,291,796  71

 120% Line 

MHCAN SC U/R Medium Bus SE 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $        10,361,796  69

City of Vista  SD U Minivan SE 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $        10,410,796  68

City of Rio Vista SOL U Medium Bus R 39011 2012 171,702 56,000$           14,000$          70,000$             $        10,480,796  62

City of Rio Vista SOL U Large Bus R 72786 2013 122,152 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $        10,553,796  57

Ampla Health YUB R Minivan SE 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $        10,602,796  0

Ampla Health YUB R Minivan SE 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $        10,651,796  0

Ampla Health YUB R Minivan SE 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $        10,700,796  0

Ampla Health YUB R Minivan SE 39,200$           9,800$            49,000$             $        10,749,796  0

UCP SLO ‐ Ride On SLO U Large Bus R 60183 2009 250418 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $        10,822,796  0

UCP SLO ‐ Ride On SLO U Large Bus R 60191 2009 234875 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $        10,895,796  0

UCP SLO ‐ Ride On SLO U Large Bus R 60199 2009 234647 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $        10,968,796  0

UCP SLO ‐ Ride On SLO U Large Bus R 86879 2011 223165 58,400$           14,600$          73,000$             $        11,041,796  0

UCP SLO ‐ Ride On SLO U Large Bus R 80022 2011 191437 58,400$          14,600$         73,000$             $        11,114,796  0

EXPANDED PROJECTS

Eastern Sierra Transit Authority INY R Operating Assistance OP 30,060$           30,060$          60,120$            60,120$                 98

Area 1 Agency on Aging HUM R Operating Assistance OP 73,267$           73,267$          146,534$          206,654$               96

Consolidated TribHlth Proj MEN R Operating Assistance  OP 122,394$         122,394$       244,787$          451,442$               96

City of Visalia TUL U Mobility Management  MM 160,640$         40,160$          200,800$          652,242$               95

City of Vista  SD U Operating Assistance  OP 146,611$         146,611$       293,222$          945,463$               95

Mendocino Trans Authority MEN R Mobility Management  MM 459,360$         114,840$       574,200$          1,519,663$           95

Town of Truckee NEV R Operating Assistance OP 351,253$         351,253$       702,506$          2,222,169$           95

Lake Transit Authority LAK R  Operating Assistance OP 112,570$         112,570$       225,139$          2,447,308$           94

Community Bridges SC U/R Operating Assistance OP 237,600$         237,600$       475,200$          2,922,508$           93

ARC Imperial Valley IMP R Operating Assistance OP 96,606$           96,606$          193,211$          3,115,719$           92

Imperial Co Trans Com IMP R Mobility Management MM 282,442$         70,610$          353,052$          3,468,771$           92

Lake Transit Authority LAK R  Operating Assistance  OP 32,760$           32,760$          65,520$            3,534,291$           92

NCI Affiliates SLO U Operating Assistance  OP 112,800$         112,800$       225,600$          3,759,891$           92

South Coast Seniors, Inc. MEN R Operating Assistance OP 125,862$         125,862$       251,725$          4,011,616$           92

Humboldt Medi‐Trans HUM R Operating Assistance OP 150,000$         150,000$       300,000$          4,311,616$           91

ElderHelp of San Diego SD U Operating Assistance OP 112,106$         112,106$       224,212$          4,535,828$           90

FACT SD U Mobility Management MM 640,000$         160,000$       800,000$          5,335,828$           90

Wilshire Community Services SLO U/R Operating Assistance OP 30,000$           30,000$          60,000$            5,395,828$           89

Community Partners  SB R Operating Assistance OP 215,342$         215,342$       430,685$          5,826,513$           88

Seniors Council SC U/R Operating Assistance OP 130,049$         130,049$       260,098$          6,086,610$           88

Golden Umbrella SHA R Operating Assistance OP 265,151$         265,151$       530,302$          6,616,912$           87

County of Ventura, Hlth Serv VEN U Operating Assistance  OP 30,000$           30,000$          60,000$            6,676,912$           86

SLOCOG/SLO Regional Rideshare SLO U Mobility Management MM 319,535$         79,884$          399,419$          7,076,331$           86

Amador Transit AMA R Operating Assistance  OP 18,840$           15,072$          30,144$            7,106,475$           85

Faith in Action SOL U/R Operating Assistance  OP 150,000$         150,000$       300,000$          7,406,475$           85

Tahoe Transportation District ELD R Operating Assistance OP 40,000$           40,000$          80,000$            7,486,475$           85

100% Line

MHCAN SC U/R Operating Assistance  OP 70,152$           70,152$          140,304$          7,626,779$           83

San Benito Co Local Transp Auth SBN R  Operating Assistance  OP 163,200$         163,200$       326,400$          7,953,179$           83

Solano Tranportation Authority  SOL U Mobility Management  MM 400,000$         100,000$       500,000$          8,453,179$           82

Tehama Co Opp Center, Inc. TEH R Operating Assistance OP 163,717$         163,717$       327,434$          8,780,613$           82

Valley Resource Ctr Rtd RIV U Operating Assistance OP 37,419$           37,419$          74,838$            8,855,450$           82

Livermore Ama Vly Trans ALA U Operating Assistance OP 12,000$           12,000$          24,000$            8,879,450$           81

120% Line

Amador Transit AMA R Mobility Management MM 72,799$           18,200$          90,998$            8,970,449$           80

Camping Unlimited  SC R Operating Assistance  OP 66,140$           66,140$          132,279$          9,102,728$           80

Camping Unlimited  SC R Operating Assistance  OP 332,418$         332,418$       664,835$          9,767,563$           80

Santa Cruz Metro Transit District SC U Operating Assistance OP 19,479$           19,479$          38,958$            9,806,522$           80

Tehama County  TEH R Operating Assistance OP 399,896$         399,896$       799,793$          10,606,314$         80

Tahoe Transportation District ELD R Mobility Management MM 32,000$           8,000$            40,000$            10,646,314$         79

Western Placer CTSA PLA R Operating Assistance  OP 84,000$           84,000$          168,000$          10,814,314$         79

Palo Verde Valley Transit Agency SB R Mobility Management MM 18,000$           4,500$            22,500$            10,836,814$         78

Palo Verde Valley Transit Agency SB R Operating Assistance OP 96,654$           96,654$          193,308$          11,030,122$         78

Victor Valley Transit Authority SB R Mobility Management  MM 226,080$         56,520$          282,600$          11,312,722$         78

Victor Valley Transit Authority SB R Operating Assistance OP 120,000$         120,000$       240,000$          11,552,722$         78

Common Ground  CAL R Operating Assistance OP 194,808$         194,808$       389,615$          11,942,338$         77

Common Ground  CAL R Mobility Management MM 170,400$         42,600$          213,000$          12,155,338$         77

Livermore Ama Vly Trans ALA U Mobility Management MM 192,000$         48,000$          240,000$          12,395,338$         76

Butte CAG/ Butte RT BUT R Operating Assistance  OP 240,000$         240,000$       480,000$          12,875,338$         71

City of Camarillo VEN U Operating Assistance  OP 103,200$         103,200$       206,400$          13,081,738$         71

City of Rio Vista SOL U Operating Assistance OP 341,600$         341,600$       683,200$          13,764,938$         71

Life Steps Foundation  SB U Operating Assistance OP 128,584$         128,584$       257,168$          14,022,106$         70

Gold Coast Transit District VEN U Operating Assistance OP 121,600$         121,600$       243,200$          14,265,306$         66

The Arc of Amador & Calaveras AMA R Operating Assistance OP 73,525$           73,525$          147,050$          14,412,356$         65

Big Valley 50 Plus LAS R Operating Assistance OP 90,900$           90,900$          181,800$          14,594,156$         48

Ampla Health YUB R Operating Assistance  OP 100,446$         100,446$       200,893$          14,795,049$         0

Ampla Health YUB R Operating Assistance  OP 100,446$         100,446$       200,893$          14,995,942$         0
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Ampla Health YUB R Operating Assistance  OP 100,446$         100,446$       200,893$          15,196,834$         0

San Joaquin RTD SJ R Operating Assistance OP 156,106$         93,664$          187,327$          15,384,162$         0

Sierra Senior Providers Inc. TUO R Buy Van For Svc Expansion CA 29,400$           9,800$            39,200$            15,423,362$         0

Sierra Senior Providers Inc. TUO R Buy Van For Svc Expansion CA 37,800$           12,600$          50,400$            15,473,762$         0

Sierra Senior Providers Inc. TUO R Operating Assistance OP 167,288$        167,288$      334,576$          15,808,338$        0
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